
No. F10 (1) NIT/2024/Hort. III/DDA/SS 
The details of NIT No. 18,19/ DD/ Hort.-III/ DDA/ 2024-25 the technical bid has been opened on 18/05/2024 and financial bid has 

been opened on 13/06/2024.The lowest rate quoted by the bidders are same. 

SI. No. 

The follow1ng bidders are invited for the draw of lots for L1 of the above said NIT in The Office of The Director (Hort.) North-West, 15th 
Floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002 on dated 26/06/2024 at 03:0OP.M. 

2 

3 

1 |Vigil 24x7 Guarding Services Pvt Ltd. 

6 

7 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

25 

26 

1 FRIENDS DETECTIVE SECURITY SERVICES 

27 

28 

29 

KBS SERVICES 

Copy to: 

ADARSH SERVICE 

TRENDY SECURITY SERVICE 

Estimate Cost: 78, 22,425/ -

UNIVERSAL SECURITY & PLACEMENT SERVICES 
Gaurav Protection Services Pvt Ltd 

NIT No. 18/2024-25 

VIHANGAM SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
SATYA OM SECURITY SERVICES PVT LTD 

COMPETENT SERVICES REGD 

Name of Agencies 

ISHAN SURVELLIANCE SECURITY SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED 
Rakshak Securitas Pvt Ltd 

Stallion Security and Services 

TOP EDGE SECURITY & SERVICES PVT LTD 

LAMBERT SECURITY MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 
PUBLIC SECURITY SERVICES 

GAURAV ENTERPRISES 

LDS GUARDING SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

GORKHA SECURITY SERVICES 

WELL PROTECT MANPOWER SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
SIONA SECURITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

RD EXCELLENT SERVICES PVT LTD 

HARSHIDHI SECURITY SERVICES 

Kore Security Services 

STAR SECURITY AND PLACEMENT SERVICES 
ACTIVE GROUP SECURITAS 

STALLION SECURITY 

t2t, asut, a$ faret-110058 

1. Director (Hort.) NW/DDA. 

CITY COMMERCIAL SERVICES 

Ms 3940 SUNIL DALAL SECURITY AGENCY 

3. Dy. Director (0C) DDA,. 
2. FO to Director (Hort.) NW/DDA. 

4. Sr. A.0./CAU/Hort./ DDA. 

6. Security Cell, DDA, Vikas Minar. 
5. Gen. Secy. Hort. AssoCiation DDA-B-1/122, Ashok Vihar Ph.- II. 

7. All A.D.s of Hort. Div. III/DDA. 
8. Notice Board of Hort. Div. III/DDA 

TRENDY SECURITY SERVICE 
KBS SERVICES 

NIT No. 19/2024-25 
Estimate Cost: 83,00,089/ 

Name of Agencies 

Vigil 24x7 Guarding Services Pvt Ltd. 
ISHAN SURVELLIANCE SECURITY SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED 

ADARSH SERVICE 

4050 Ravi Raj Singh Security Agency 
UNIVERSAL SECURITY & PLACEMENTT SERVICES 

VIHANGAM SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
SATYA OM SECURITY SERVICES PVT LTD 

COMPETENT SERVICES REGD 

Gaurav Protection Services Pvt Ltd 

Rakshak Securitas Pvt Ltd 

Stallion Security and Services 
TOP EDGE SECURITY & SERVICES PVT LTD 

LAMBERT SECURITY MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 

PUBLIC SECURITY SERVICES 
LDS GUARDING SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 

GAURAV ENTERPRISES 

GORKHA SECURITY SERVICES 
WELL PROTECT MANPOWER SERVICES PVT. LTD. 

SIONA SECURITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
FRIENDS DETECTIVE SECURITY SERVICES 

RD EXCELLENT SERVICES PVT LTD 

CITY COMMERCIAL SERVICES 

HARSHIDHI SECURITY SERVICES 
STAR SECURITY AND PLACEMENT SERVICES 

STALLION SECURITY 

Date: 

|Ms 3940 SUNIL DALAL SECURITY AGENCY 
ACTIVE GROUP SECURITAS 

9. Contact our DDA Website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.dda.org.in. 
10. M/s NIC- New Delhi. 

Page 1 of 1 

Dy. Director (Hort.) 
Hort. Div.- III/DDA 

Dy. Director (Hor 
Hort. Div.- III/DDA 

24losly 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

