

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण उप-निदेशक कार्यालय, उद्यान खण्ड — तृतीय बी2बी, जनकप्री, नई दिल्ली-110058



No. F10 (1) NIT/2024/Hort. III/DDA/ 585

Date: 24/06/14

The details of NIT No. 18,19/DD/Hort.-III/DDA/2024-25 the technical bid has been opened on 18/05/2024 and financial bid has been opened on 13/06/2024. The lowest rate quoted by the bidders are same.

The following bidders are invited for the draw of lots for $\Box 1$ of the above said NIT in The Office of The Director (Hort.) North-West, 15th Floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002 on **dated 26/06/2024 at 03:00P.M.**

	NIT No. 18/2024-25	NIT No. 19/2024-25
SI. No.	Estimate Cost: ₹ 78,22,425/-	Estimate Cost: ₹ 83,00,089/-
	Name of Agencies	Name of Agencies
1	Vigil 24x7 Guarding Services Pvt Ltd.	TRENDY SECURITY SERVICE
2	KBS SERVICES	KBS SERVICES
3	TRENDY SECURITY SERVICE	Vigil 24x7 Guarding Services Pvt Ltd.
4	ADARSH SERVICE	ISHAN SURVELLIANCE SECURITY SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED
5	UNIVERSAL SECURITY & PLACEMENT SERVICES	ADARSH SERVICE
6	Gauray Protection Services Pvt Ltd	4050 Ravi Raj Singh Security Agency
7	VIHANGAM SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD.	UNIVERSAL SECURITY & PLACEMENT SERVICES
8	SATYA OM SECURITY SERVICES PVT LTD	VIHANGAM SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD.
9	COMPETENT SERVICES REGD	SATYA OM SECURITY SERVICES PVT LTD
10	ISHAN SURVELLIANCE SECURITY SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED	COMPETENT SERVICES REGD
11	Rakshak Securitas Pvt Ltd	Gaurav Protection Services Pvt Ltd
12	FRIENDS DETECTIVE SECURITY SERVICES	Rakshak Securitas Pvt Ltd
13	Stallion Security and Services	Stallion Security and Services
14	TOP EDGE SECURITY & SERVICES PVT LTD	TOP EDGE SECURITY & SERVICES PVT LTD
15	LAMBERT SECURITY MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED	LAMBERT SECURITY MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
16	PUBLIC SECURITY SERVICES	PUBLIC SECURITY SERVICES
17	LDS GUARDING SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED	LDS GUARDING SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
18	GAURAV ENTERPRISES	GAURAV ENTERPRISES
19	GORKHA SECURITY SERVICES	GORKHA SECURITY SERVICES
20	WELL PROTECT MANPOWER SERVICES PVT. LTD.	WELL PROTECT MANPOWER SERVICES PVT. LTD.
21	SIONA SECURITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES	SIONA SECURITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
22	R D EXCELLENT SERVICES PVT LTD	FRIENDS DETECTIVE SECURITY SERVICES
23	HARSHIDHI SECURITY SERVICES	R D EXCELLENT SERVICES PVT LTD
24	STAR SECURITY AND PLACEMENT SERVICES	CITY COMMERCIAL SERVICES
25	ACTIVE GROUP SECURITAS	HARSHIDHI SECURITY SERVICES
26	Kore Security Services	STAR SECURITY AND PLACEMENT SERVICES
27	STALLION SECURITY	STALLION SECURITY
28	CITY COMMERCIAL SERVICES	Ms 3940 SUNIL DALAL SECURITY AGENCY
29	Ms 3940 SUNIL DALAL SECURITY AGENCY	ACTIVE GROUP SECURITAS

Dy. Director (Hort.) Hort. Div.- III/DDA

Copy to:
1. Director (Hort.) NW/DDA.
2. FO to Director (Hort.) NW/DDA.
3. Dy. Director (QC) DDA.
4. Sr. A.O./CAU/Hort./ DDA.

5. Gen. Secy. Hort. Association DDA-B-1/122, Ashok Vihar Ph.- II.

6. Security Cell, DDA, Vikas Minar.

7. All A.D.'s of Hort. Div. III/DDA.

8. Notice Board of Hort. Div. III/DDA

9. Contact our DDA Website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.dda.org.in. 10. M/s NIC- New Delhi.

Dy. Director (Horts) Hort. Div.- III/DDA